within 21 days of the date of this decision, set out its respective contentions and 
calculations, whereupon the Tribunal shall decide the issue or give such further 
directions as it sees fit.  

3. In the event that the parties cannot agree the sum in dispute, the Respondent 
shall nonetheless pay the Management Company £364,112.32 (three hundred 
and sixty four thousand one hundred and twelve pounds and 32 pence) on 
account of its liability as set out in Clause 1, by the same time and date as in 
Clause 2. 

4. Interest at the Judgment Acts rate of 8% shall run on the greater of £364,112.32 or 
any unpaid sum, from 14 days from the date of release of this decision until the